COMMITTEE FACT SHEET

NAME: Crows Landing Industrial Business Park Enhanced Infrastructure Financing

District Public Financing Authority

ESTABLISHED: January 28, 2020

COMPENSATION: None

Members of this board are required to file Conflict of Interest Disclosure Statements

LEGAL AUTHORITY: Board of Supervisors Resolution 2020-0035 pursuant to Chapter 2.99

of Part 1 of Division 2 of Title 5 of the California Government Code

(commencing with section 53398.50).

MEMBERSHIP: Consists of five (5) members appointed by the Board of Supervisors:

3 members from the Board of Supervisors

2 public members at-large

TERM: 1 Year Term

DUTIES: Members of the Public Financing Authority (PFA) are the governing board of the

Crows Landing Industrial Business District Enhanced Infrastructure Financing District. The PFA will be responsible for overseeing the preparation and

implementation of the infrastructure financing plan for the proposed Enhanced

Infrastructure Financing District.

MEETINGS Regular meetings will be held on the same dates and in the same location as the

County Board of Supervisor's regular meetings. If no agenda of a regular meeting of the PFA is posted at least 72 hours before the time of that regular meeting, then

that regular meeting is cancelled.

Stanislaus County Administration Building

1010 10th Street Modesto, CA 95354

CONTACT: Patrick Cavanah

Stanislaus County Chief Executive Office

1010 10th Street, Suite 6800

Modesto, CA 95354

Phone: 209-525-6333

Email: <u>cavanahp@stancounty.com</u> Website: <u>http://crowsbizpark.biz/</u>

FILE #: **DEFD1**

BYLAWS:

VERIFICATION REQUESTED:

VERIFICATION DATE: